

Memorandum of Understanding Cooperation Between University of Lucknow and Sampoornanand Sanskrit Vishwavidhyalaya



In recognition of proven value of exchange programs between institutions of higher learning for advancement of academic and educational excellence the two Institutions University of Lucknow and Sampoornanand Sanskrit Vishwavidhyalaya agree as follows.

Within the terms of mutual acceptability the following general form of cooperation will be pursued.

- The Sampoornanand Sanskrit Vishwavidhyalaya will be able to share the learning portal SLATE (Strategic learning application for transformative education) developed by University of Lucknow in house. The digital platform provides multiformat support 24x7 online study material time table based online classes. Monitoring of student attendance and feedback mechanism. The portal makes reach of classrooms longer and deeper in time and space.
- The term of reference for specific details of utilization shall be mutually discussed and agreed upon by both parties prior to the initiation of use.
- A token amount of Rupee one may be given in the name of Finance Officer, University of Lucknow as payment for the service and faculty extended.

The agreement becomes effective from the date of signature. It is valid for 3 years with the understanding that either party may terminate the agreement with a 6 month notice. Revisions and modifications may be proposed at any time effective from date of written agreement signed by both parties.

उरेराम जिमक

Vice-Chancellor Sampoornanand Sanskrit Vishwavidhyalaya

Vice-Chancellor University of Lucknow